

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6013/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in MCA No. 2746/2006 and judgment and order dated 04/07/2006 in AFO No. 110/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JAMNABEN RAJABHAI SORATHIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJABHAI PETHABHAI SORATHIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER