

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6013/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 7.12.2006 in MCA No. 2746/2006 and order dated 4.7.2006
in appeal from order No.110/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JAMNABEN RAJABHAI SORATHIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJABHAI PETHABHAI SORATHIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Dholakia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ashish Dholakia,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the impugned order has been passed in an interlocutory appeal, we are of
the opinion that it is not necessary to interfere therewith, particularly, in view of the fact
that the
trial Court would be at liberty to pass any order in regard to the right of the parties upon
determination thereof including the question of adjustment of equity, if any, in accordance with
law without in any way being influenced by any observation made by the High Court in the
impugned order.

With the aforementioned observations, the special leave petition is disposed of.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master